For a trial by jury on all issues contained in this Complaint. 

B. For compensatory damages in an amount to be determined by the finder of fact, 

but in any event, to the extent Rule 8(a)(2) of the North Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure is 

applicable, in an arrtount more than Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

C. For compensation in an amount to be determined by the finder of fact, but in any 

event, for his economic and non-economic injuries and damages more than Twenty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000), as provided under defamation per se law. 

D. For compensation in an amount to he determined by the finder of fact, but in any 

event, for his economic and non-economic injuries and damages more than Twenty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), as provided under defamation law and wrongful interference 

with contract law. 

E. For special damages in an amount to be determined by the finder of fact, but in 

any event, in an amount more than Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), for Plaintiffs' 

pecuniary loss as provided in Stutts v. Duke Power, 47 N.C. App. 76, 266 S.E.2d 861 (1980) for 

all of his special damages under defamation law. 

F. For punitive damages for the information warfare and document doxing 

campaign, including but not limited to, publishing and making defamatory statements of or about